Padmavathi, W/o. (late) Patcha Subrahmanyam, 3) Patcha Manjusha, D/o. (late) Subrahmanyam, 4)
Patcha Divya Lakshmi Haneesha, D/o. (late) Subrahmanyam (Sl. No. 2, 3 & 4 are the Legal Heir of Sl.
No. 1 and also Co-obligants) as on 30-09-2024 to pay an amount of Rs. 70,27,725/- (Rupees Seventy
Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Five only) + Further interest and costs,
under the provisions of section 13(4) issued possession notice dated 23-12-2024 and took possession
under SARFAESI Act. The Authorised officer by way of this public Auction intends to sell secured
assets on “as is where is basis” and “as is what is basis”at The Visakhapatnam Cooperative Bank